BÖRSE FRANKFURT

Announcement

of the Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

According to Article 2 Paragraph 5 of the "Thirteenth Amendment Ordinance to the Exchange Rules for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse" dated 17 November 2015, the Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse announces:

§§ 1, 67, 72, 73 Para.1 No. 4, 87, 91, 92, 113 of the Exchange Rules for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse in the version of the Thirteenth Amendment Ordinance to the Exchange Rules for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse shall take effect on 1 December 2015 (00:00 hrs).

The Hessian Ministry for Economics, Energy, Transportation and Regional Development has granted the exemption from pre-trade transparency rules pursuant to § 30 of the Stock Exchange Act in conjunction with Article 20 of Regulation (EC) 1287 /2006 – as referenced in and required pursuant to Article 2 Paragraph 2 of the Thirteenth Amendment Ordinance to the Exchange Rules for the Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse – by letter dated 24 November 2015 (File No: III 8 – 37-r-06).

Frankfurt am Main, 27 November 2015

Management Board of Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse

Dr. Cord Gebhardt

Michael Krogmann